interim results for the six months ended 30 June 2007 filed with the SEC on a Form 6-K on 30 July 2007, the published audited financial
statements of RBS included in its Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended 31 December 2006 filed with the SEC on 24 April 2007, the
ABN AMRO financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 included in the ABN AMRO Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year
ended 31 December 2006 filed with the SEC on 2 April 2007 and the unaudited income statement for the year ended 31 December 2006 of
LaSalle published by ABN AMRO within the ABN AMRO Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements furnished to the SEC on a
Form 6-K on 25 April 2007, which are incorporated herein by reference.

The pro forma financial information is presented for information purposes only and does not represent what the results of operations would
actually have been, had the acquisition occurred on the dates indicated nor does it project the results of operations for any future period.

164

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form F-4/A

185

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2007

IFRS Basis

RBS(1)
ABN

AMRO(2)
Disposal of
LaSalle(3)

Acquisition
Adjustments(4) Notes

Pro forma
Total

(£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m)

Assets
Cash and balances at central banks 4,080 9,755 10,469 � 24,304
Loans and advances to banks 92,037 123,468 � � 215,505
Loans and advances to customers 503,197 297,599 � � 800,796
Treasury bills and other eligible bills,
debt securities and equity shares 163,531 155,072 � � 318,603
Intangible assets 18,868 4,808 � 24,738 (a) 48,414
Property, plant and equipment 18,185 2,558 � � 20,743
Derivatives 183,313 81,056 � � 264,369
Other assets 28,055 79,983 (56,866) (297) (b) 50,875

Total assets 1,011,266 754,299 (46,397) 24,441 1,743,609

Liabilities
Deposits by banks 139,415 171,257 � � 310,672
Customer accounts 419,317 238,575 � � 657,892
Debt securities in issue 95,519 128,736 � 12,383 (c) 236,638
Settlement balances and short positions 71,969 28,442 � � 100,411
Derivatives 183,461 79,114 � � 262,575
Subordinated liabilities 27,079 9,904 � (517) (d) 36,466
Other liabilities 28,048 80,203 (54,131) 107 (e) 54,227

Total liabilities 964,808 736,231 (54,131) 11,973 1,658,881

Net assets 46,458 18,068 7,734 12,468 84,728

Equity
Minority interests 4,914 1,447 � 30,122 (f) 36,483
Shareholders' equity 41,544 16,621 7,734 (17,654) (g) 48,245

Total equity 46,458 18,068 7,734 12,468 84,728

(1)
The financial information for RBS has been extracted from the unaudited financial statements for the six months ended 30 June 2007 included in its
2007 Current Report on Form 6-K.

(2)
The financial information for ABN AMRO has been extracted from the unaudited financial statements for the six months ended 30 June 2007
published by ABN AMRO in its 2007 interim Form 6-K. ABN AMRO financial statements data have been reformatted, to the extent possible, to RBS's
balance sheet line item presentation.

(3)
See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information�Note 2 on page 171.

(4)
See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information�Note 3 on page 173.

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form F-4/A

186

165

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form F-4/A

187

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement for the six months ended 30 June 2007

IFRS Basis

RBS(1)
ABN

AMRO(2)(3)
Acquisition

Adjustments(4) Notes

Pro
forma
Total

Businesses to
be transferred
to Fortis and

Santander(5)(6)

Pro
forma
RBS

Shared
Assets to be

disposed
of(5)(7)

Pro forma
Enlarged
RBS(5)(8)

(£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m)

Continuing operations
Net interest income 5,383 3,099 (246) (h) 8,236 (2,928) 5,308 327 5,635

Net fee and commission income 2,672 1,938 � 4,610 (1,225) 3,385 (79) 3,306
Income from trading activities 1,875 1,309 � 3,184 (334) 2,850 (4) 2,846
Other operating income (excluding
insurance premium income) 1,712 743 � 2,455 (373) 2,082 (303) 1,779
Income of consolidated private equity
holdings � 1,878 � 1,878 � 1,878 (1,878) �
Insurance premium income less
reinsurers' share 3,048 � � 3,048 � 3,048 � 3,048

Non-interest income 9,307 5,868 � 15,175 (1,932) 13,243 (2,264) 10,979

Operating income 14,690 8,967 (246) 23,411 (4,860) 18,551 (1,937) 16,614
Operating expenses 6,396 6,954 � 13,350 (2,977) 10,373 (2,244) 8,129

Profit before other operating
charges and impairment losses 8,294 2,013 (246) 10,061 (1,883) 8,178 307 8,485
Insurance claims less reinsurers' share 2,415 � � 2,415 � 2,415 � 2,415
Impairment losses 871 598 � 1,469 (539) 930 5 935

Operating profit before tax 5,008 1,415 (246) 6,177 (1,344) 4,833 302 5,135
Tax 1,272 291 (74) (j) 1,489 (386) 1,103 141 1,244

Profit from continuing operations,
net of tax 3,736 1,124 (172) 4,688 (958) 3,730 161 3,891

Profit attributable to:
Minority interests 75 37 718 830 (958) (128) 217 89
Preference shareholders 106 � 122 (k) 228 � 228 � 228
Ordinary shareholders 3,555 1,087 (1,012) 3,630 � 3,630 (56) 3,574

3,736 1,124 (172) 4,688 (958) 3,730 161 3,891

Per 25p ordinary share (pence)
Continuing operations
Basic 37.6 36.3 36.3 35.8
Fully-diluted 37.3 36.0 36.0 35.5

Number of shares (million)
Weighted average ordinary shares 9,443 9,997 9,997 9,997
Weighted average diluted ordinary
shares 9,605 10,159 10,159 10,159

(1)
The financial information for RBS has been extracted from the unaudited financial statements for the six months ended 30 June 2007 included in its
2007 Current Report on Form 6-K.

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form F-4/A

188

(2)
The financial information for ABN AMRO has been extracted from the unaudited financial statements for the six months ended 30 June 2007